Walk Programme for  Jan 2- Mar 29 2023   

The initial meeting places throughout the year are the Policia Local in El Campello and at the “Ball & Chain” roundabout (by the side of Mercadona) at the south entrance of Castalla, Walk specific alternative meeting places are given below.  Please meet at least 5 minutes before the departure time.  For further details ring Bill on 607434732 (mobile) or 965630009 or Jan on 634301566 (mobile) or use group Whatsapp
	DATE
	WALK
	GRADE
	HT GAIN

(M)
	TIME

(HRS)
	Dist (Kms)
	ALTERNATIVE MEETING PLACE
	LEADER

	Mon 2 Jan
	Rio Verde-Castillo de Tibi
	E/W
	220
	3.5
	10 
	---
	Jan


	Wed 4 Jan
	Sella & Relleu Circuit
	M
	440
	4
	10.5
	Sella 
	Bill


	  Mon 9 Jan 
	Barranc de Paet
	E/M
	350
	3.5
	11
	  Beniaya
	      Jan     
      



	Wed 11 Jan

	La Blasca, Banyeres
	M
	400
	3.75
	13
	Banyeres
	Bill


	   Mon 16 Jan    


	Fuentes del Algar, Font dÁlgar
	E/M
	400
	3.75
	12
	Font dÁlgar
	Bill


	Wed 18 Jan
	Rio Montnegre
	E/W
	256
	3.15
	9.7

	 Tibi
	Jan


	Mon 23 Jan
	Sierra de Bernia 
	M
	315
	3.5
	9
	Casas de Bernia
	Bill




	  Wed 25 Jan
	Monte Castellet, Finestrat
	M
	585
	3.25
	9
	Finestrat
	Jan


	 Mon 30 Jan

	Barrancs del Arc y Charquer
	M
	570
	3.75
	13
	Sella

	Bill


	Wed 1 Feb
	Reconco, Onil
	M/D
	500
	4.5 
	14
	Onil
	Bill


	Mon 6 Feb
	Barranc de la Encantada. Planes
	E/M
	340
	3.25
	11
	Planes
	Jan


	Wed 8 Feb

	Sierra Helada, Benidorm
	M
	400
	3
	7
	Benidorm
	Bill
     

	Mon 13 Feb

	Alt de Sella
	R/W
	?
	?
	?
	Sella
	Jan
  

	Wed 15 Feb

	Sanchet Circuit
	D/New
	575
	5.5
	13.5
	Guadalest
	Helen
   

	Mon 20 feb

	Penaguila Castle, Penaguila
	E
	250
	2.5
	6
	Penaguila
	Jan
  

	Wed 22 Feb

	Font de Vivens, Xixona
	M/D
	600
	5
	14
	Xixona
	Bill
 

	Mon 27 Feb
	Castalla Charity Circuit
	M
	500
	4.5
	15
	Castalla
	Bill


	Wed 1 Mar 


	Via verde del Rio Serpis, Lorxa
	E/M
	160
	4.5
	10/19
	LÓrxa
	Jan
   

	Mon 6 Mar 


	Peñon DÍfach, Calpe
	M/D
	300
	5
	3.5
	Calpe
	Bill
   

	Wed 8 Mar 


	Els Plans, Puerta de Carrasqueta
	M/D
	600
	5
	17
	Puerta de Carrasqueta
	Jan
   

	Mon 13 Mar 


	Confrides Castle, Confrides
	E/M
	350
	2.5
	7
	Benifato
	Bill
    

	Wed 15 Mar 


	Benicadell
	M
	500
	4
	10
	TBA
	Bill
   

	Mon 20 Mar 


	Peñal Gros, Alcala de la Jovada
	E/M
	220
	3
	10
	Alcala de la Jovada
	Bill
    

	Wed 22 Mar 


	Circuit of Puig Campana, Finestrat
	M/D
	590
	4.5
	12
	Finestrat
	Bill
   

	Mon 27 Mar
	Source of Rio Vinalopo, Bocairent
	E/M
	150
	3.5
	10
	Bocairent
	Jan

	Wed 29 Mar
	Malla de Llop, Famorca
	M/D
	770
	4
	11
	Famorca
	Jan

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	   


Walks are mainly on rough tracks or footpaths with some cross country sections.

Walk grades: 
 D : Difficult,    Sc: Some rock scrambling    M: Moderate, a good general standard of walking required with reasonable gradients
E: Easy  R: Reccy, first time for route   W: Wikiloc route  N: New
Notes

1. A contribution of 5 euros per passenger towards Travel costs for each walk will be payable

2. Please dress appropriately for the mountains (ideally layers), wear sunbloc and a hat and boots.

3. Bring fruit/sandwich for our two breaks and plenty of water/fluid (min 1 litre)

4. No dogs allowed for safety reasons

Important Note.

The Group carries no Group insurance. All participants acknowledge this and agree by participating that, whilst the walk leaders will do their best to ensure the safety of walkers, participants are individually responsible for their own safety. It is essential that all participants have appropriate insurance and we recommend that provided by FEMECV  (see www.femecv.com)but individuals are free to choose another provider
